
THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JANUARY 29, 1858. 177

Fames.

Stewart, Alexander
Thorn, William..
Walker, SammeL, ...
Walker, William..

Byrne, Michael.

Brayshay, John..
Bailey, Thomas...........

Curreen, Michael
Dntchfield, William
Douglas, John

Flyn, John
Gibbons, Timothy.
Goodman, William
Hurley, Michael
Hatherell, George...
Jobnstone,. Thomas
Keilly, Morris
Ligun, James
McGrath, Patrick
Mahoney, Bartholomew.

Murphy, John
McLaughlin, Thomas. . .
McFarlane, James.......
Mclniry, John
McGrath, Joseph.,

McCarthy, Timothy

Palfreeman, Joseph
Pevney, A. Henry

Stapleton, Joseph....
Thompson, George
Ward, Peter.

Bank.

Private
»
»
*
»

a
n
»
»
a
n

Serjeant
Private

»
»
ti
»

Corporal
Private

»
n

Drummer
Serjt.-Major
Private

n
n
n

n
n
n
»

'»
»
»
»»

»
»

Serjeant
Private

n

11
i e

&2

1759
2607
2293
3080
2137

2950
2498
3370
1362
2492
3611

2407
2723
2063
2824
2740
2962

2871
2624
3289
3554
2083
2360
1834
2555
1659
2444

15S2
3452
2568
1557
2789
3304
2930
2113

2116
3312

2799
2409
3504

Nature and Date
of Casualty.

Died July 4
*

12
*

19

18
Died Aug. 3

5
»

12
24

24
31
3

„ ' 16
2

14

„ 16
1n

18
31
10
16
10
2
6

9
„ 12

16
16
25
29
22

"
16
27

12
16

Died June 29

Place of Casualty.

Killed at Cawnpore
do.

Futtihpore
Killed at Cawnpore
Cawnpore, died of wounds received in

action
do.

Cawnpore
Allahabad
Bussuratgunge
Shot in action at Mansqnarani
Cawnpore, died of wounds received in

action.
Cawnpore

do.
Bussuratgunge
Shot in action at Bithoor
Cawnpore
Cawnpore, died of wounds received in

action
Shot in action at Bithoor
Bussuratgunge
Cawnpore, drowned
Cawnpore

do.
Bussuratgunge
Shot in action at Bithoor
Mansquarani
Sawn pore
Cawnpore, died of wounds received in

action
Cawnpore

do.
Shot in action at Bithoor

do.
Cawnpore

do.
do.

Cawupore, died of wounds received in
action

shot in action at Bithoor
Cawnpore, died of wounds received in

action
Cawnpore
Shot in action at Bithoor
Benares.

W. G. WOODS, Lieut-Colonel,
Adjutant-General of the Army.

WAR-OFFICE, PALL-MALL,
January 26,1858.

3d Regiment of Foot.
Major-General Berkeley Drummond to be Colonel.

Dated 12th December 1857.

37th Regiment of Foot.
Major-General John Fraser to be Colonel, vice

Lieutenant-General William Smelt, C.B., de-
ceased. Dated llth January 1858,

67th Regiment of Foot.
Major-General Francis John Davies to be Colonel,

vice General Sir Colin Campbell, G.C.B., re-
moved to the 93d Foot. Dated 15th January
1858.

93d Regiment of Foot.
General Sir Colin Campbell, G.O.B., from the

67th Foot, to be Colonel, vice Lieutenant-
General Edward Parkinson, C.B., deceased.
Dated 15th January 1858.

WAR-OFFICE, PALL-MALL,
January 26, 1858.

6th Regiment of Dragoon Guards—Lieutenant
James Stillman to be Captain, without pur-
chase, vice Wheatcroft, killed in action. Dated
16th November 1857.

Cornet and Adjutant W. W. Graham to have the
rank of Lieutenant. Dated 16th November 1857.

Cornet R. J. Grainger to be Lieutenant, without
purchase, vice StUlman. Dated 16th November
1857.


