Names.	Rank.	General Number.	Nature and of Casual		Place of Casualty.
Sulliman John	Private	1759	Died July	4	Killed at Cawnpore
Sullivan, John Stewart, Alexander		2607		4	do.
Thors, William	32	2293	, ~		Futtihpore
Walker, Samuel	*	3080			Killed at Cawnpore
Walker, William		2137	. ~		Campore, died of wounds received in
Waraci, William	.		1 ~		action
Bell, James	22	2950		18	do.
Bruce, James	22	2498	Died Aug.	3	Cawnpore
Brown, James	"	3370	n	5	Allahabad
Baxter, Benjamin	22	1362		9	Bussuratgunge
Byrne, Michael	29	2492	"	12	Shot in action at Mansquarani
Byrne, Michael	"	3611	29	24	Cawnpore, died of wounds received in
					action.
Brayshay, John	Serjeant	2407	, ,,		Cawnpore
Bailey, Thomas	Private	2723	''	31	do.
Crowly, Darby	"	2063			Bussuratgunge
Curreen, Michael	22	2824	***	_	Shot in action at Bithoor
Dutchfield, William	"	2740		2	Cawnpore
Douglas, John	"	2962	"	14	Cawnpore, died of wounds received in action
Tilum Tohn	Corporal	2871		16	Shot in action at Bithoor
Flyn, JohnGibbons, Timothy	Private	2624	"		Bussuratgunge
Goodman, William		3289	"		Cawnpore, drowned
Hurley, Michael	99 99	3554))))		Cawnpore
Hatherell, George	Drummer	2083	"	31	do.
Johnstone, Thomas	SerjtMajor	2360			Bussuratgunge
Keilly, Morris	Private	1834	,,,		Shot in action at Bithoor
Ligun, James	"	2555	"		Mansquarani
McGrath, Patrick	**	1659	"	2	Cawnpore
Mahoney, Bartholomew.	"	2444	"	6	Cawnpore, died of wounds received in action
Murphy, John	"	1562	77	9	Cawnpore
McLaughlin, Thomas	,,,	3452	>>	12	do.
McFarlane, James	"	2568	"		Shot in action at Bithoor
McIniry, John	"	1557	"	16	do.
McGrath, Joseph	1 29	2789	"		Cawnpore
Murphy, Thomas	"	3304	"	29	do.
McCarthy, Timothy	12	2930	"))	22	do.
Page, Joseph	"	2113	"		Cawnpore, died of wounds received in action
Palfreeman, Joseph	"	2116	>>		Shot in action at Bithoor
Pevney, A. Henry	"	3312	"		Cawnpore, died of wounds received in action
Stapleton, Joseph	Serjeant	2799	"	12	Cawnpore
Thompson, George	Private	2409	Died June		Shot in action at Bithoor
Ward, Peter)9	13504	LUAN INNA	29	Benares.

W. G. WOODS, Lieut.-Colonel,
Adjutant-General of the Army.

WAR-OFFICE, PALL-MALL, January 26, 1858.

3d Regiment of Foot.

Major-General Berkeley Drummond to be Colonel.
Dated 12th December 1857.

37th Regiment of Foot.

Major-General John Fraser to be Colonel, vice Lieutenant-General William Smelt, C.B., deceased. Dated 11th January 1858.

67th Regiment of Foot.

Major-General Francis John Davies to be Colonel, vice General Sir Colin Campbell, G.C.B., removed to the 93d Foot. Dated 15th January 1858.

93d Regiment of Foot.

General Sir Colin Campbell, G.C.B., from the 67th Foot, to be Colonel, vice Lieutenant-General Edward Parkinson, C.B., deceased. Dated 15th January 1858.

WAR-OFFICE, PALL-MALL, January 26, 1858.

6th Regiment of Dragoon Guards—Lieutenant James Stillman to be Captain, without purchase, vice Wheatcroft, killed in action. Dated 16th November 1857.

16th November 1857.

Cornet and Adjutant W. W. Graham to have the rank of Lieutenant. Dated 16th November 1857.

Cornet R. J. Grainger to be Lieutenant, without purchase, vice Stillman. Dated 16th November 1857.